PROPOSED

COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2022, Legislative Day No. 16

Bill No. 84-22

Introduced by Mr. Volke

By the County Council, September 6, 2022

Introduced and first read on September 6, 2022 Public Hearing set for October 3, 2022 Bill Expires on November 1, 2022

By Order: Laura Corby, Administrative Officer

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ORDINANCE concerning: General Provisions – Flags on County Property
2	
3	FOR the purpose of prohibiting the County from authorizing private persons or entities to
4	fly flags on County flagpoles; and generally relating to general provisions.
5	
6	BY adding: § 1-8-106
7	Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended)
8	
9	SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland,
10	That Section(s) of the Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended) read as follows:
11	
12	ARTICLE 1. GENERAL PROVISIONS
13	
14	TITLE 8. MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS
15	
16	1-8-106. Flags on County property.
17	
18	THE COUNTY MAY NOT PERMIT PRIVATE PERSONS OR ENTITIES TO FLY FLAGS ON
19	COUNTY FLAGPOLES.
20	
21	SECTION 2. And be it further enacted, That this Ordinance shall take effect 45 days
22	from the date it becomes law.